
1st Floor, Aayakar Bhawan, P-7, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata-700069 
Section: ITO, HQRS. (ADMN. & TPS)-2 & Infra, KOLKATA 

Phone: (033) 2262-8065 Email: kolkata.ito.hg.admin.tps2@incometax.gov. in 
No. Pr. CCIT, WBS/Admn-2/187/Office Space/2024-25/ 

SI. 

In pursuance of Notification Nos.:06/2023 to 11/2023 dated 08.12.2023 from F.No: PCCIT/WB & 
S/Technical/DCIT/67/23-24, Corrigendum dated 13.12.2023, 28.03.2024, 11.06.2024 & 09.07.2024 respectively, 

allotment of chamber of the following PCsIT (AU) charges under the administrative control of the Pr. Chief 
Commissioner of Income Tax, WB & Sikkim, is made as under: 

1. 
2. 
3 
4. 

No. 

5. 

6 

7. 
8 

9. 
10. 
11. 

SI. 
No. 
1 
2. 
3. 
4 

6 
7 

9. 

modified as under: 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, 
WEST BENGAL & SIKKIM 

19. 
20. 

Designation 

21 

Pr.CIT (AU)-6, Kol. 
ITO, Hqrs, PCIT (AU)-6 

PS to PCIT (AU)-6 
AO to PCIT (AU)-6 
DDO to PCIT (AU)-6 

O/o PCIT (AU)-6 
Pr.CIT (AU)-8, Kol. 

PS to PCIT (AU)-8 
AO to PCIT (AU)-8 

DDO to PCIT (AU)-8 
O/o PCIT (AU)-8 

Designation 

PCIT (AU)-5 
PCIT-13 

PCIT (RU)-1 
CIT (Appeal) Unit-20 

DCIT, Judicial-1 
DCIT (TU)-1(3)(1) 

DCIT (TU)-1(3)(2) 
DCIT (VU)-1(2)(1) 
ITO, Hagrs. (AU)-6 

ITO, Hqrs., Judicial 
ITO (AU)-6(3)(2) 
ITO (AU)-6(1) (6) 
ITO (AU)-9(2)(6) 
ITO (AU) -4(3) (5) 
ITO (AU) -4(4)(3) 
ITO (AU) -9(2)(2) 
ITO (TU)-1(2)(3) 

ITO (VU)-2(3) (3) 
ITO (RU) -1(1)(5) 

Order No, 54 2024-25 

Room previously 
allotted 

ITO, Hqrs, (Technical)-2, Kol. 
O/o ITO, Hars., Pension, Kol. 

313 
111 
302 
312 
308 
316 
918 
922 
922 

In partial modification of all earlier orders in respect of allotment of room/chamber in different Income Tax 
office Building(s) under the administrative control of the Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, WB & Sikkim, is 

823 
Hall 98 

Part B 
Room previously 

allotted 

2/9 
2/30 
2/22 
3/9 
2/27 
5/5 
7/14 
2/4 
111 

2/17 
908 
814 

1/17 
2/3 
5/7 

0/19B 
4/6 

Part A 

2/14 
4/4 

Name of 
Building 

MR 
BV 
MR 
MR 
MR 
MR 
BV 
BV 

BV 
BV 

B\ 

Name of 

Building 
ABA 
3GP 
AB 

ABA 
AB 

ABA 
AB 

ABA 

BV 
AB 
BV 

BV 

3GP 
ABA 
ABA 
3GP 
ABA 
ABU 

Room allotted at 
Present 

ABA 

918 
908 
922 

Sd/ 

922 
823 

Hall 9B (Samrat Hall) 
313 
302 
312 
308 
316 

Room allotted at 
Present 

3/9 
1/31 
3/18 
2/9 

2/22 
7/14 
5/5 
4/4 
908 

2/27 
111 

111 

2/29B 
4/6 
4/6 

2/29C 
5/5 
2/4 

3/15 
1/28 
1/12 

Name of 

Building 

(3T18 P4R UEI ANAND KUMAR SINGH) 

BV 

BV 
BV 
BV 
BV 
BV 

MR 

MR 
MR 
MR 
MR 

Name of 
Building 

ABA 
3GP 
AB 

ABA 
AB 
AB 

ABA 
ABA 
BV 

AB 
BV 
BV 

3GP 
ABA 
ABA 
3GP 
ABA 
ABU 
AB 

AB 
AB 

Commissioner of Income Tax (Admn. & TPS), Kolkata 

Date: 30.09.2024 



No. Pr. CCIT, WBS/Admn-2/187/0ffice Space/2024-25/ |46-\185 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 
1. All CCsIT, Kolkata 

2. 
3. PCIT(TU)- 1, Kolkata 

PCIT(AU)-4,5,6,8,9, Kolkata 

4. PCIT(VU)- 2, Kolkata 
5. PCT(RU) -1, Kolkata 
6. CIT(A) Unit- 20, Kolkata 
7 

9 

CIT (Judicial), Kolkata 
PCSIT, Building In-charge(s) of Concerned Office Buildings 
JDIT (System), Kolkata 

10. Caretakers of respective Income Tax Office Buildings at Kolkata 
11. Concerned Officers 
12. Guard File 

Date: 30.09.2024 

2 

(Arfr feaI BITHIN MITRA) 

Income Tax Officer, Hqrs. (Admn. & TPS) -2 & Infra, Kolkata 

For the Pr. Chief Commissioner of Income Tax, W.B. & Sikkim 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

